
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008932-2022 

Contract

2242 - Mass Spec Framework

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008932

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02efff  

Published 4 April 2022, 9:33am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

Wilton

REDCAR

TS104RF

Contact

CPI Procurement

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Telephone

+44 1740625716

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008932-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008932-2022
mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC12 - South Teesside

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.uk-cpi.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research and Development

http://www.uk-cpi.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2242 - Mass Spec Framework

Reference number

2242

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38433100 - Mass spectrometer

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

CPI is seeking to establish a multi supplier framework for the provision of new supply of mass
spec equipment as and when required through the duration of the framework, this is to
include the provision of spare parts/consumables,maintenance and training of users

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The framework that will be established will allow for the purchasing for any mass spec
equipment/consumables/services for CPI. Within the provided URS, we have detailed
options for units to allow for evaluation of bidders across a range of specifications. This range
of specifications is to be used as a guide for the types of equipment and services that may be
required by CPI throughout the duration of the framework, however this detail is non
exhaustive and is to allow a like for like evaluation of bidders for appointment to the
framework. At time of requirement, CPI will approach the vendors is the ranked order of
appointment with the specification of requirement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Specification / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Lead Times for Delivery, Installation and Commissioning /
Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Details of After Sales, Maintenance and Servicing and Ongoing
Support of Equipment / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Product Range and Spare Parts / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-026770

/Notice/026770-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Waters Ltd

Stamford Avenue Altrincham Road

Wilmslow Cheshire

SK9 4AX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 7 to 7

Thermo Fisher Scientific

3rd Floor, 1 Ashley Road,

Altrincham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T00:10:28+0100
	TCPDF




